(4—683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1.002

Lot No. 60.

_ Chescott __ Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

OF THE SOUTH OF THE MINING SECTION
OT 1
The Juria Copper t Tilver Mining Compan
KNOWN AS THE
- ".)dcv "-
TTO A OLI 1 NO H - Wining Digtrict
Harcuvar Mining District,
Maricofa County, arizona -
-Section , Township & Range 9 W
Surveyed under instructions dated While 10, 1891
by Frank Micholson
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Claim located Novernber 25, 1886
Survey commenced April 22 , 189/.
Survey commenced 1/2
Survey commenced from 189/.
o c—160

15063 b-2500

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE. Frank Obermileer and B. Matchers,
do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers; that we will level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins, either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the survey of the Mining Claim of The Union Copper and Silver Incing
Company known as the
Company, known as the "Saa" situate in Nareway mining district,
situate in Nareway mining district,
Marienpa County, arimona
situate in Nareway mining district, Maricopa County, Origona, in Section, Township No., Range No.
Frank Aberweller Chainman. Bhack , Chainman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before
me this 2 2nd day of april , 189. Trank Nicholson Notary Public.
Notary Public.
I, Frank Strange, do solemnly swear that I will well and
truly perform the duties of axeman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey
of the Mining Claim of The Ipunca Copper and Silver Mining Company known as the "Ida",
known as the "Ida",
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
Frank Strance, Axeman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Brauk
Strauer before me this 22 22, day of april 1891.
Frank Nicholson
Natary Public.
I, Comsmitt , do solemnly swear that I will
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the
survey of the Mining Claim of The Yuma Copper and
Silver Mining Company known as the "Ida",
known as the "Ida",
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
6/m Smith, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said and Subscribed and sworn to by the said and sworn to be said and sword to be said and sword to
before me this 22 nd, day of
april , 1891.
Frank Nichalson.
(19203-2,000.) o 6-145

Feet Field Notes of the survey of the Ida Mining Claim in the Harcuvar clining District, Maricona County, arizona. Claimed by the Yuma Copper and Silver Mining Company. Durveyed by Frank Nicholson, USDeputy Muieral Surveyor, under instructions from the surveyor General, of date, april 10, 1891. Survey Commences april 22, 1891 Survey completed May 16, 1891. Description of Survey. Beginning at point mentioned in lacation notice as marking the Easterly End Centre of Claim, where I found mon. and post mark-Ed L. No. 14, Gring the Westerly end centre of the Leadville Claim. I marked post I. J. M. N. 1. Thence S. 16° 58' E. Var. 13° 3' E. To mon, and post marked 300 L. No. 3, which post of marked J. No. 2. Thence J. 73° 2' W. Var. 13° 3° E. Ta lac. mon. where I set a host 4 ft. long and 4 iis. x 4 wis. in section, 1/2 ft. in ground and surrounded same with a mound of Stones. Port mark-Ed J. No. 3. Thence N. 16°58' W. Var. 13° 3' E. 300 To foe, mon. for Westerly End centre of claim where Iset a post 4 ft. long and

His. X 4 ins. in section,

1/2 ft. in ground and surrounded

Jame with a mound of stones.

1

4

Post marked D. No.4. Thence N. 16° 58' W. (Same Course). Mar. 13° 3. E. La mon. and past marked E. No. 3, which past I marked e. No. 5. Theree N. 73° 2' E. Var. 13° 3′ €. To mon and post marked on one side E. No. 2; on auacter Ride G. G. No. 3; and on another Side L. No. 5, & marked The remaining Side J. No. 6. US. Min. Mon. No. 1 Grs. N. 35° 37 E. 9316 ft. Theree S. 16° 58' E. Nar. 13° 3' E. La mon, and past macked 300 J. J. M. No. 1, Ylace of be. ginning. The Ida claim has an end luie in common with the Leadville Claim and a side luie in Common with the Evalua Clauin. area. Fotal area of claim 20.66 acres No conflicts Mex area claimes Locate 20,66 Location. This claim is located upon unsurveyed land on the S.E. slape of the Naccewar cllount ains 38 miles fr. of Vullune, 8/2 miles N. of Culeen's Wells & 11 miles W. of the Black Jank Mountains. mprovements made upon this claim by claim. aut consist of dise. Dhaft 5 ft. x 8 ft, 13 ft. deep, J. 73°2'W 50 ft. from Post I. I. M. I.

the olainant has, broides the

work above mentioned, ereched a 50-ton copper smelting plant with office, boading house and engineer's cottage, costing in the aggregate, \$25.000°, and has constructed a 3-inch, standard, with won pipe line, 7/2 miles long, to convey water from the Hawwar mountains to saw smelting works at a cost of \$32.000°.

These works were built for the purpose of treating the over from this and 32 orther Clauses belonging to claim aut.

And I hereby certify that the value of unifrovements on this Claim Exceeds the Sum of five hundred docears.

There have been no improvements made upon this claim by other parties.

Instruments used, an inproved Blattner and adam mountain transit and metallic tape.
Var. found by observation of
The polar star when on meridian: also by azimuth of North star.

Trank Nicholson,

Hacewar, aiz.
May 16 th. 1891.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, Jost J. Obermuller and John Nawey
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: that we are acquainted with the
"Ida" mining claim, situated in
Harcewar Mining District, Maricapa County,
Arizona Territory, for which The Muna Copper and Silver
mi: O- 6
Mining Company
ha made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of
Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the
applicant and No grantor S exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that we are not
personally interested in said mine.
Jos L. Obermuller. John Harvey
Anha Haras
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
County of Maricofas
SWODY to and outrouited the
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this lock day
of May 189!

Trank Wicholson.

Natury Public.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by Frank Nicholson
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
of Theyuna Copper and Silver Mining Company
known as the "Ida"
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
Frank Obermiellee, Chainman.
B. Maukeur , Chainman.
Frank Strauer, Arman.
CMSmith, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
. We, Frank Hermiller, B. Mathews, Frank Straner
and CMSmith, do solemnly swear that we assisted Frank
Nicholson, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of The Yuma Capper
aus Silver Mining Company
and Silver Mining Company, known as the "Ida"
, represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
arizona.
arizona.
Arizona. Trans Chemidle Chainman. B. Much Chainman
Arizona. Trans Alberraille Chainman. B. Munty, Chainman. Frank Strange Arman
Arizona. Trans Chemidle Chainman. B. Much Chainman
Arizona Thump Cleenwidles Chainman. B. Manchen, Chainman. The Strange, Arman. Man Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me
Arizona Thump Cleenwidles Chainman. B. Manchen, Chainman. The Strange, Arman. Man Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me
Arizona. Emus Alberraidle Chainman. B. Marchen, Chainman. Frank Strange, Arman. b/m Gruth, Flagman.

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I. Frank Nicholson, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for arizona, dated
april 10, 1891, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of The Yuma Copper and Silver Mi-
ning Company, known as the
"Ida"
Claim of The Yuma Copper and Silver Mi- ming Company, known as the "Ida" situate in Marcurar Mining District,
Maricopa County, arizona in Section
Township No. Range No.
Maricojoa County, Arizona in Section Township No. 1. (1021. Lot No. 60), as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or domestic grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
Frank Nicholson,
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Frank Nicholson
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me EABlustite
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me Effective this 16th, day of May 1891.
day of May 1891.
60 Q · 11
(14861-2 M.) o 6-154 E Decerviett Notary Resulic
notan Ruhlie
(14861—2 M.) O 6—154
(CEAL) SE

Notice of Location Of the Ida Mining Blaim On the Quartz Ledge, Containing bopper and Bilver Suastalline. The undersigned, claim for Mining purposes, Fifteen Hundred (1500) Seek of this Quart Ledge, in longthe along the ledge or vein, and Fire Down. 12 dred (300) Feet on each side 13 of the middle of the vein at the surface, together with all 15 difes, spurs and augles, and 16 all valuable mineral deposits contained therein, and all timber growing within the limits of said Blaim, and all water and water privileger thereon or appulement thereof under and according to the In provisions of An Ack of Congres 24 approved May 10 th 1872, Entitled In Ail to Oromote the Development of the Mining Resources of the Insited States, and all Acto amendalory thereto, and the laws of the Genilory of Arigona
This Claim commences as this tolice, which is posted in a Morrement of Stone in a 33 conspicuous place on the ledge

at the Southernly boundary of the Claim, and running theuse Three Hundred (300) Feet in a Hesternly direction to a Monument of Stone and a Stake marked Forth Hest corner; thence Fifteen Hundred (1500) Feet in a Southernly direction to a Mornment of Store and " a Stake marked North East 2 corner; theuse Three Hundred 18 (300) Seet in an Easternly 4 direction to a Morrements Blove and a Stake marked East Center Morriments four 17 dary; house Three Hundred 18 (300) Seek in an Easternly direction to a dooruments Elone and a Stake marked 30 Jouth East corner; theuse 3 Fifteen Hundred (1500) Feel in a Fourthernly direction to a Monument of Stone and a Stake marked South Hest corner; theuxe Three Houndred (300) Seek in a Hesternly di. 28 rection to the place of began This blain maybe more generally described as situated in the Harciwas Hountains Juna County, Arizona Gerritory about 10 miles Horets of Bullow

1 11	Wells and about y miles louth East of Old Camps
2	VEGO and 12 hills West of Black Tank Mountains
3	the Clavic shall be Known as the "Ida nine" and
4	hall be known as the Clain, and the
5	Dales on the ground, This 25 th day of november
6	U20.1286.
7	Digned W.L. Card
8	Charles W Mugiet
	Carrie a Dungskins
10	Vda Hazzard.
11	Witnesses
12	Recorded at the request of
13	
14	Loudy Recorder
15	
16	Jerritory of Terma 3 ft.
17	
18	D. L. Redoud a County
	Recorder in and for Guma Donnets said
20	Vertilory do hereby Cerlify that the walter
21	is a true and Correct Copy of the Oda"
	Muie as the came appears of record in
	the records of my Office the Book & of
24	Muies at pages 193 and 194
25	Witness my hand and official seal
26	the 14th day of March G. 1841
27	J. L. Redouvo
28	Southy Reader,
29	
-30	
-31	
32	
33	

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Catana and Survey
Office of U.S. Surveyor General,
Sucson. auzona
December 30", 188/1.
0. 1. 1.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for Myyona Scrutous
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of The Juna Copper
Hiller Himby Company
100000 g 100000 g
, known as the
- da"
7/21
situate in Jacobs mining district,
Marie of a - county, aryona -,
in Section , Township No. , Range No. , Range No. , designated as Survey No. 1.002. Lot No 60.
executed by Filark Wich olson, U. S. Deputy Mineral
al in a post of the state of th
Surveyor, april 22 W/1/ay10,18 9/, under my instructions dated
Surveyor, April 22 WHay 16, 18 9/, under my instructions dated April 10 h, 18 9/, have been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations made and the said Field Notes and Beturn and
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes.
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 9605 (956) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT M.S. 1002 ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Ida lode, Mineral Survey No. 1002, located in section 21, Township 8 North, Range 10 West, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, is hereby canceled.

This claim has not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Ida lode, M.S. 1002, was canceled April 22, 2002, by memo 9605 (956) M.S. 1002, which is now a part of the original field notes."

April 22, 2002 Date

Chief ^JCadastral Surveyor of Arizona